numbering machine, which he has since dilposed of.

2.7 Therefore, a show cause Notice dated 12.10.2022 was issued to the

Appellant proposing as to whY:-

The 15 pieces of foreign origin Gold Full/Cut pieces vr'eighing 1317.30 grams

in total valued at Rs 71,79,2861 (Rupees Seventy One Lakh, Seventy Nine

Thousand, Two Hundred Eighty Six only) should not be confiscated under the

provisions of Section 111(d), 111(J), 11't (l) and 111(n) of the Customs Act,

1962,

Penalty should not be imposed on Shri Sagar M {)hah, Proprietor of the

Appellant under the provisions of Section 1 12 of the C rstoms Act, 1962;

[...]

gold inasmuch as Shri Sagar Shah was unable to produce any Cocuments to prove the

legitimate import or purchase of the subject seized goods. Thus, the case laws relied

10.

of Sections 1 1 1(d), 111(j), 111(t), and 111(m) of the Cusroms Act, 1962;

(ii) I uphold the imposition of penalty of Rs. 71,79,286/- (Rupees Seventy One Lakh

Seventy Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty Six Only) upon Shri Sagar M. Shah,

Proprietor of the Appellant under the provisions of sectiorr 1 12 (i) of the customs

Act, 1962;

Accordingly, the appeal filed by the Appellant is hereby rejected.

[,..

it Gu ta)
Commissioner (Appeals),

Customs, Ahmedabad